

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Ż			
\mathcal{V}_{\prime}	102902218		
Ĭ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		
B	Please record the attached original documents or copies to 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	1 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Harry W. Dickson Kory A. Gunnerson Kristen K. Hedstrom	Name: MAYTAG CORPORATION	
	Mark E. Palm Michael C. Simmons Daniel R. Teteak	Internal Address:	
	Chad M. Thomas Wayne M. VanLandingham Rodney M. Welch Karl R.C. Wendt	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North	
	Jeffrey N. Williams	City, State, Zip: Newton, IA 50208	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
_	Execution Date: Oct. 22, 2004, Oct. 26, 2004, Oct. 13, 2004, Oct. 15, 2004, Oct. 22, 2004, Dec. 2, 2004, Nov. 11, 2004, Nov. 22, 2004, Oct. 22, 2004, Dec. 2, 2004 and Oct. 22, 2004, respectively.		
10/10/0004 BTF0	4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
12/10/2004 DTESS 01 FC:8021	H1 00000014 041075 11006610 40.00 OP If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
	Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00	
	Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075	
!	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	December 8, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 6	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Harry W. Dickson, Kory A. Gunnerson, Kristen K. Hedstrom, Mark E. Palm. Michael C. Simmons, Daniel R. Teteak, Chad M. Thomas, Wayne M. VanLandingham, Rodney M. Welch, Karl R. C. Wendt and Jeffrey N. Williams whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Height Adjuster Mechanism For a Dishwasher Dish Rack (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith executed on: Serial No. filed on: established by PCT International Patent Application No.: Filed: WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North, Newton, Iowa 50208 Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Address
Harry W. Dickson	28 Chickering Road
Where Signed	Jackson, TN 38305
Jackson, In	
Date (/	Signature
Date 0 10-22-04	Hom Willeland
State of Tennessee	(Notarization preferred but not required NNESSEE NOTARY NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC
County of Madison	L NOTALIC A-
Before me personally appeared Harry W. Dich Son	and acknowledged this instrument to be his light tree and acknowledged this
22 May of October 2004.	Juda J. Corate
•	Notary Pullic
	My commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008
	ı

Assignor Name Kory A. Gunnerson	Address 3640 Goodali Court
Where Signed Wast basante Judiana	West Lafayette, IN 47906
Date / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Signature Hoffing
58.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Hory Guston	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this 26th day of October 2004.	CLASTON EVERTON NOT ARE PUBLIC, STATE OF IN
	My commission COMMISSION NO. 526219 EXPIRES JULY 10, 2011
Assignor Name Kristen K. Hedstrom	8664 Great Cove Drive Orlando, FL 32819
Where Signed ORLANDO, FLORIDA	
ORLANDO, FLORIDA Date 10/13/04	Signature A. Let
DELAND FLORINA	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared KUSTEN K. HED STRUM	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this 1314	Jam B. Bloom
PAM B. BLOOM MY COMMISSION # CC 978831 EXPIRES: November 1, 2004 Bonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters	My commission expires /////04
Assignor Name Mark E. Palm	Address 8525 Sunny Hollow Court Orlando, FL 32819
Where Signed Orlando, Fl	
10-15-04	Signature Palm
State of Florida	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Mark & Palm	_and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this LL Oct 2004.	anita Muchandai
ANITA MIRCHANDANI	My commission expires C17th 2005
Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Oct. 12266 following page(s) for ad No. DD065534	lditional joint assignees

Assignor Name Michael C. Simmons	Address 250 Corbitt Road
Where Signed	Moscow, TN 38057
Date /0-22.04	Signature Michael School
State of Jennessee County of Madison 55	(Notarization preferred bursic required)
County of Madison	TENNESSEE
Before me personally appeared Michael C. Simme deed this 22 Aday of October 2004.	
Levelay of October 20 07.	Notary Public
	My commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008
Assignor Name Daniel R. Teteak	Address 300 Walnut Street #125
Where Signed	Des Moines, IA 50309
NEWTON, ISCUA	Signature
Date PELLINGUR 02, 2004	Mail X. A. Mal
	COMMISSION NO. 708388
STATE OF TOWN COUNTY OF LOSASTE SE. Before me personally appeared Daviet R. TETERAL dood this	(Number 1997) 1997 (Number 1997)
Before me personally appeared Daviet R. Tetesk	and addrowledged this instrument to be his ther) free act and
deed this 2 **P day of December 2004	Notary Public
	My commission expires $9/19/57$
Assignor Name	Address
Chad M. Thomas	360 Abby Ct. Cookeville, TN 38506
Where Signed Cookerlle, TN	Cookering, 111 30300
Date 11/11/04/	Signature UM Jung
State of Tennessee	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Chad M. Thomas	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public May N
	My commission expires $3/21/06$

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name Wayne M. VanLandingham	Address wel 11.72.0 4-3804 26 Millbrook Lane
Where Signed Nashvilles, Arkansas	TEXARHANA Jackson, TN 38305- TEXAS 175503
Date 11.22.04	Signature
	Wage M. Vay Jambugha
Sate of Albanoso Constant Surer	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared WOUNE VAN LANDING W	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
22 day of NOVEMBER NOTARY PUBLIC-STA	ET WALKER MOTO AUCON (COLUMN) TE OF ARKANSAS Notary Public ON NOTARY
My Commission Ex	pires 2-1812694 mission expires 2-10-2014
Assignor Name	Address
Rodney M. Welch	178 Country Club Lane
Where Signed Jackson, In Date	Jackson, TN 38305
Date 10 - 22 - 04	Rodreen M Wold
Cht of America	
1 STATE OF CHANGES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Lennessee Country of Madison **	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Madison ss. Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Helotop	(Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Wetcher D. deed this 22 May of October 10 14 STATE	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Webship deed this 22 May of October 10 HSTATE OF SERVICES OF TENNESSE TENNESSE	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Coulle Notary Partic
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Helefand deed this 22 May of October OF STATE TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Coulle Notary Public My commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Welcher, deed this 22 May of October OF STATE TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC Assignor Name	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Coudle Notary Public My commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008 Address
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Helefand deed this 22 May of October OF STATE TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Cordle Notary Public My commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Welcher D. deed this 22 May of October OF STATE. TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC TO SON COUNTY.	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Cordle Notary Public My combine Camping ion Exp. Sept. 23, 2008 Address 300 Walnut #131
Before me personally appeared Robbing M. Welchrodeed this 22 May of October OF STATE OF STATE	And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Cordle Notary Public My combine Camping ion Exp. Sept. 23, 2008 Address 300 Walnut #131
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Welcher D. deed this 22 May of October OF STATE TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC Assignor Name Karl R. C. Wendt Where Signed Newton Jown Date	Address 300 Walnut #131 Des Moines, IA 50309
Before me personally appeared Robbins 22 May of October Assignor Name Karl R. C. Wendt Where Signed 12/2/64 STATE of Journ Country of Jaspith ss. Before me personally appeared Karl R. C. Wendt	ALLAN P. ORSUND ALLAN
Before me personally appeared Rodney M. Webbard deed this 22 May of October OF STATE TENNESSE NOTARY PUBLIC Where Signed Newton, IS WA Date 12/2/64 STATE of LOWA County of Jaspare so. Before me personally appeared KARL R. C. Wendt	Address 300 Walnut #131 Des Moines, IA 50309 Signature ALLAN P. ORSUND ALLAN P. ORSUND

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

4 17	
Assignor Name	Address
Jeffrey N. Williams	37 Basswood Cove
Where Signed	Jackson, TN 38305
/ lack - 1	
Jackson, Vennessee	
Jackson, Jennessee 10-22-04	Signature
10.22-04	leffer 1 Villa
10-010-01	Jeffer 11 Villan
State of Lennessee	
State of Tennessee	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Court of Waling	(
cumy of mounts	
Before me personally appeared Leffrey M. Williams	and admended and this instrument to be his (her) free set and
deed this	
20-1 6 16	Juda J. Cordle
22Mayor October OF CORDLE	Jula J. Course
STATE	// Notary Viblic
STATE	Management of the Company of the Com
1 1 5 OF -1	My committie Commission Exp. Sept. 23, 2008
TENNESSEE TENNESSEE	>
Assignor Name Assignor Name TENNEARY NOTARY PUBLIC	Address
PUBLIC A.	
Where Signed SON COU	
Date	Signature
Latie	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
35.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
35.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Sectore me personally appeared	(Notarization preterred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires Address Signature (Notarization preferred but not required) and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

RECORDED: 12/08/2004